
 

 

  

GINO CLICQUE 
“where consistency is key” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• A fancier for 45 years 
     & still as motivated as ever 
 
• Winner of 11 x 1st National 

 & International victories 
 

• 2025 & 2022: 
     2 x 1st National each year 

 
 
OFFERED FOR 
THE FIRST TIME 
ONLINE IN THE UK 
With Les Green & John Crehan           “Northern Premier Online Auctions” 

Direct Gino Clicque pigeons ’23-’25                                        November 2025 

Watch the website for details www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

       

A truly elite 
 National 

loft 



 

 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 1 

 Page 

Index 1 

Results over the last 5 years 2 

Gino Clicque Profile – the Champion’s Flight 3 

The Colony begins to take shape 5 

Starting Over with a Solid Base 6 

The four main lines 7 

2022 brings 2 x 1st National wins 8 

2024 brings 1st National Ace KBDB 12 

Golden Prince 14 

2025 brings 2 x 1st National wins again! 15 

The Golden Rules 19 

The latest superstars ‘24 & ‘25 20 

What you will find in a Clicque pigeon 28 

Top Reference Birds 29 

What’s unique about Gino Clicque 33 

Top References from Fanciers 34 

Not only a National loft … let’s look at the 
shorter distance performances 37 

Top 100 National results 2025 38 

Auction birds 39 

Index of Reference Pigeons 40 

Contact us 41 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 2 

RACING SEASON 2025 
 

2 x 1st National 
60 x 1st Prizes 
8 x 1st Provincials 
8 x Top 10 National 
36 x Top 100 National 
6th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
 “Silver Souillac” 23-3010782 
15th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
 “Small Devil” 24-3059564 
 

RACING SEASON 2024 
 

36 x 1st Prizes 
5 x 1st Provincials 
3 x Top 10 National 
50 x Top 100 National 
1st Nat Ace KBDB Middle Distance YB 
 “Hannah Mae” 24-3059539 

 

 
 

RACING SEASON 2023 
 

33 x 1st Prizes 
3 x 1st Provincials 
5 x Top 5 National 
40 x Top 100 National 

 

 

 RACING SEASON 2022 
 

1 x 1st International 
2 x 1st National 
46 x 1st Prizes 
5 x 1st Provincials 
8 x Top 5 National 
12 x Top 10 National 
51 x Top 100 National 
10th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
 “Ace Rudy” 21-3024162 

 

RACING SEASON 2021 
 

3 x 2nd National 
3 x 1st National Z 
52 x 1st Prizes 
4 x 1st Provincials 
9 x Top 5 National 
14 x Top 10 National 
89 x Top 100 National 
2nd Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
2nd Nat Ace KBDB Extreme Long Dist 
8th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
18th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
20th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
1st Best Belgian old bird across 4 Nat 
1st Best Belgian old bird across 5 Nat 
1st Best Belgian yearling across 4 Nat 
2nd Best Belgian yearling across 4 Nat 
6th General Champion of Belgium KBDB 
9th National Champion KBDB Long Dist 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 3 

 

Gino Clicque of Belgium … a fancier for 45 years, 
and still as motivated as ever … winning in 2022 
and 2025 each year 2 x 1st National victories, 
making a total of 11 x 1st Nationals & 
Internationals … a truly elite national loft. 
 
The performances displayed by Gino Clicque this 
year adds a whole new dimension to pigeon racing 
in Belgium.  His unique gift of selection, pairing and 
racing has led him to develop a colony based 
around few bloodlines with phenomenal results 
year after year. 
 
The current colony consists of a rock-solid 
foundation with illustrious ancestors such as 
Golden Prince, Prince Rudy, Red Flip, Mario, Devil 
Prince, Super Prince, and Piraat. 

Gino Clicque 
 The Champion’s Flight 

 

Their descendants appear in nearly every pedigree of Clicque 
pigeons. From Super Prince and Piraat, numerous top 
performers have emerged, including: Golden Prince, Golden 
King, Golden Princess, First Lady, Devil Prince, Prince Rudy - 
all National Ace Pigeons or 1st National winners, also many 
others including the new Superstars of 2024 & 2025 Golden 
Leonie, Turbo Cyriel, Golden Medard and Golden Aimee. 
 

FRIENDS IN THE SPORT 
Gino is always respectful of those in the sport who helped him 
most – with pigeons and with advice.  His father Germain, 
Andre de Smet, Lucien Stallens, Robert Dobbelaere, Patrick 
Delrue, Gaby Vandenabeele, Eric Vermander, etc. 
 
The steady stream of top results coming out of Wevelgem 
clearly shows that this colony will remain firmly at the top of 
the pigeon racing world for quite some time.  It’s not just Gino 
who’s flying well though … it’s also other fanciers with his 
pigeons. 
 
For many years, this bloodline has also been producing 
successes at satellite lofts both nationally and internationally,  
 

with super pigeons who perform at the highest level, from 
sprints to races as far as 530 miles.  For a fancier, it is a true 
achievement when other flyers do well with your pigeons 
… then it’s the birds who are the champions, not only the 
fancier. 
 
Every year brings another season of truly top prizes for the 
loft of Gino Clicque in West Flanders, Belgium … but it’s 
taken years to perfect.  All down to serious hard work, 
motivation, concentration, and determination to become a 
professional sportsman.  Some people are lucky in life, 
some people have to work to make it happen, and Gino is 
one of those people.  It’s not just through luck that he’s 
become one of the most successful and respected fanciers 
in the world. 
 

ALWAYS LEARNING 
What’s great about Gino is that he’s always happy to help 
fanciers, and is never afraid to be open when asked about 
his systems.  He travels the world for his pigeons … always 
listening, asking, learning about different racing systems 
and ideas. 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 4 

It's a real family affair at Gino’s loft, with his son and 
daughter, Jasper and Laura, helping every day.  His wife 
Kristien is always watching on race day and provides a 
great support with the administration and telephone 
calls.  Gino is very proud that every one of his family has 
contributed to their success story. 
 

 

Gino with his wife, Kristien 

Gino undoubtedly is a gifted pigeon fancier, but that’s 
not his only special feature … his ability to remember 
facts and figures is remarkable.  He can recite many 
people’s birthdays, telephone numbers, car registration 
plates, and this skill means he has the advantage of 
knowing ring numbers, prizes and race history.  It’s a real 
gift, and very helpful in racing pigeons. 
 

WHAT MAKES A TOP PIGEON FOR GINO? 
 
Colourful eyes – they have to be vibrant – whether for a 
racer or breeder, and good, well defined bars on the 
wing.  They have to be nice handling bred from strong, 
successful blood lines.  When he’s selecting pairs, he 
always tries to breed colourful eyes – he will pair a light 
coloured eye with a deep coloured eye – usually a dark 
grey or white eye paired with a red or dark yellow eye.  
When he sees two white clear eyes, he doesn’t put those 
together. 
 
Every pigeon bred by Gino, from his breeding pairs and 
his racers, all have special treatment … the story starts in 
the nest … every youngster is touched by his hand every 
day, creating that bond between fancier and pigeon.  He 
uses a combination that is not real inbreds to each other,  

and has four main lines which he switches between,  
who continue to produce top results. 
 
We know that pigeon racing is not easy, and there are 
many difficult days … when asked how Gino finds the 
motivation, he says; 
 

“every day I like to see the pigeons because it’s 
a passion.  We are already in a great position 
where we have quality, after many years, so it’s 
easier – without that it takes more time.  It all 
depends on good management – keeping the 
team healthy, fit and motivated.  That goes for 
the fancier too!  I need every year to have 
exceptional results – not to win 1st Club or 
Provincial – it’s a 1st National or 1st Ace Pigeon 
– every year we hope for that.  Then you know 
the hard work has paid off.” 
 
Gino first found his love of pigeons in 1972, at the age of 
10.  His father, Germain, had a concrete factory and had 
a small loft of pigeons racing very well on the short 
distance.  Gino helped him with the pigeons and then 
later also came to work in the factory, following the 
footsteps of his father. 
 
When Gino was 14, he spent the summer with Andre De 
Smet from Semmerzake, one of the leading names in 
Belgian pigeon racing at the time. Gino says “that 
summer opened my eyes - it was pigeon sport on a 
whole new level.  Andre was very professional in homing 
his pigeons, and I knew that’s what I wanted too – to 
become a professional pigeon fancier”. 
 
In 1977 Germain & Gino Clicque became Overall 
Champion in their region with >400 fanciers competing, 
including some big names.  Sadly Germain passed away 
shortly after, when Gino was only 17, leaving him the 
responsibility of running the company, and not much 
time for the pigeons.  Somehow he managed to win 
Overall Champion again in 1978, and was crowned 6th 
National Champion KBDB in the beginner category in 
1980, at 18 – by far the youngest in this category. 
 
Gino knows losing his father so young taught him to take 
responsibility and never give up.  He wanted his father to 
be proud of him, and he has certainly achieved that. 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 5 

 

Gino Clicque had formed a team of pigeons which could handle races of up to 700 km.  In 
2009, Gino told his friend Patrick Delrue (from Delrue Vanbruane) he would send his best 
racers to Tours (middle distance) while basketing maybe 2/3 pigeons for the National race 
from Brive.  “Be a man” said Patrick “if you want to race the Nationals, you have to use 
your best birds!”.   
 

Gino accepted the challenge and basketed his best ten birds. 
 

“Of these 10 pigeons I clocked my eighth pigeon in 147th place National and my ninth 
pigeon won a 210th National … and they returned home in top form!  Two weeks later we 
basketed this team again for National Cahors and we had 3 pigeons in the top 100 again.  
In the last National race we just fell short of one of our pigeons winning the title of 1st 
National Ace Pigeon KBDB.  This really opened my eyes – this was my future!” 
 
 
 

 

Another fancier who played an important role in Gino’s career was Lucien Staelens – 
one of the best short and middle distance fanciers at the time.  He became a second 
father to Gino who says “Lucien taught me a lot – I call him my tutor in pigeon racing”.  
The Staelens pigeons played a role in Gino’s short and middle distance era in the 80’s & 
90’s, with the super cock “Lucien” becoming grandfather of ‘Red Filip’ later on. 
 
The Piraat lines originated from “Robert” of Robert Dobbelaere 1st Overall Champion of 
Belgium KBDB, who sold a round of youngsters in Rekkem in 1996.  Gino was sure the 
prices would be too high, but went anyway with his friend Wilfried Vandemaele.  They 
examined all the pigeons before the auction and separately wrote down their favourite 
– they had both picked the 008.  Friends in the sport, they decided to bid together, as 
they were sure they could not afford him individually.  As it happened, 008 turned out 
to be the cheapest pigeon of the lot! 
 
 

 

In 1998/99 Gino invested in pigeons of Anton & Hilde Reynaert, especially from his 
superstar “De Goen”.  In 2001 a grandson of “De Goen” – the now world famous 
“Figo” won 1st National Bourges.  In that same race, Gino won 1st & 2nd National 
Zone Bourges, 4th & 6th National Bourges with “Speedo” and “Speedy” – both from 
the lines of “Robert” crossed with Renaert. 
 

NEXT LEVEL NATIONAL RACING 
From 2001 to 2011 Gino was the loft to beat in the shorter and longer middle 
distance, however he had a new goal in mind - the KBDB Nationals. “In my early days 
short distance was the number one competition in Belgum, but I saw the National 
races becoming increasingly important, since it was always my goal to aim for the top, 
I was bound to turn to long distance racing sooner or later”. 
 
 
 

 

 

Good selection is a valuable skill for a 
pigeon fancier, and Gino clearly has it 
 

That’s when he went to see Gaby Vandenabeele and introduced his “Bliksem” genes 
to the Clicque stock loft.  For sure, the Vandenabeele pigeons were the finishing touch 
on Gino’s way to becoming Belgium’s number one pigeon fancier. 
 

In 2012 Gino picked six grandchildren of ‘Bliksem’”.  Among the six were ‘Super Gaby’ 

(sire ‘Devil Prince’ 1st Nat Montlucon 19,298 b in 2014) and “Gaby 892” (sire 

“Gabriella” 1st Nat Agen 2,932 b in 2016).  Two years later he chose 7 from a son of 

“Bliksem” who was still unknown at the time.  “The ones I like best are the ones I 

take” said Gino.  That same sire later appeared to be “Rudy” the number one breeder 

during Gaby Vandenabeele’s last era in pigeon racing. One of them is the dam of 

“Prince Rudy” 1st National Limoges 14,575 b in 2015. 

THE COLONY begins to take shape ... 

 

 

Grandson            
in Auction 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 6 

STARTING OVER 
with a solid base 

 

In 2017 Gino sold all of his old pigeons on PIPA – leaving him to race only yearlings 
and youngsters that year, but it made little difference – the years after were some 
of his best years in his career!  He says “I kept children from all the best racers and 

breeders, creating a family of four basic lines which I could cross at all times.” 

He still uses the same principle today. 
 

2018 BEST CLICQUE YEAR IN HISTORY !!! 
 

 

 

1st National Ace Pigeon 

1st National Ace Pigeon Long Distance Yearlings KBDB 
‘Golden King’ 
 

1st National Ace Pigeon 

1st National Ace Pigeon Great Middle Distance Old KBDB 
‘First Lady’ 
 

1st National Champion 

1st National Champion Long Distance Yearlings KBDB 
 

1st National Victory 

1st National Chateauroux II yearlings 13,086 b 
‘Golden Devil’ 
 
1st, 2nd, 5th, 10th, 15th National Ace Pigeon LD Ylgs KBDB 
1st, 11th, 13th National Ace Pigeon Great Mid Dist Old KBDB 
12th Ace Pigeon Great Middle Distance Yearlings KBDB 
 

17 x National top 10 … 31 x Nat top 20 
55 x National top 50 … 82 x Nat top 100 
43 x 1st prizes … 6 x 1st Provincial 
 

 

G.daughter 
in Auction 

 

 

G.daughter 
in Auction 

 

Golden King is also Grandfather to 
“Golden Medard” 1 Nat Cahors 5226 

“Valentina”4 Nat Ace KDBD Long Distance  
  won also best Belgium bird LD 5+6 races 

“Capital” 5 Nat Limoges 4689 
both raced by F&J Vandenheede 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 7 

THE FOUR MAIN LINES 
 of the Clicque Family 
 

In 2019 and 2020 the success kept on coming, with plenty of KBDB National Ace Pigeons, >100 x top 100 

National and >35 x top 15 National … All the result of a very well structured breeding plan with four bloodlines 

at the base: 

THE CLICQUE LOFT – THE PAST FIVE YEARS 

The present strain consists of 100% crossings between these four birds. In the Clicque breeding lofts, 50% of 

the youngsters are bred from National stars who are capable of winning 1st National or 1st National Ace 

Pigeon KBDB titles. In the VIP breeding boxes only 1st National Ace Pigeons and 1st National winners are 

paired up.  Sons of ‘Golden Prince’ are paired to daughters of ‘Devil Prince’, ‘Red Filip’ and ‘Prince Rudy’. The 

daughters of ‘Golden Prince’ were in turn paired to their sons. Such a combination of top quality bloodlines 

inevitably lead to brilliant results.  Looking back, Gino says; 

“It took more than 20 years to develop this pigeon breed … the KBDB Ace Pigeons and 

National top superstars from the last five years are all descendants of our original base … 

the breeding formula has proven its strength”. 

 

     

 
 

           

 

 

 

Granddaughter 
in Auction 

 

 

Granddaughter 
in Auction 

 

Inbred 
Devil Prince in 

Auction 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

            

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION XX-XX NOVEMBER 2026 www.npa etc – QR code? 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 8 

 

 
Motivation and passion for the 

pigeons has never evaded Gino, and 
that’s why in 2022 he came back 

stronger than ever, securing a 
double National victory from 

Libourne & Agen 
(1st International) 

with “Golden Leonie” and “Turbo 
Cyriel” both named after his son, 
Jasper’s children (pictured left). 

 

“Golden Leonie” 
1st National Libourne 3,317 birds 

and fastest of 6,309 birds 
Granddaughter of “Golden Prince” 

1st National Ace KBDB Long Distance 
a champion in Gino’s loft, breeding winner 
after winner.  A medium sized pigeon with 

a nice body … already won many top 
prizes. 

 

“Turbo Cyriel” 
1st National Agen 7,331 birds and 

1st International 16,932 birds 
Grandson of “Turbo Piraat” 

12th National Ace KDBB 
Great Middle Long Distance & 

Grandson to “Caesar” 
10th International Barcelona 25,381 b. 

 

2022 Brings 2 x 1st Nationals 

 
 



 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 9 

 

BELG:20/3015043 “Golden Leonie” 
Granddaughter Golden Prince 

 
1st National Libourne 3,317 b 
(fastest 6,309 birds) 
20th National Souillac 4,476 b 
59th National Bourges 25,096 b 
89th National Argenton 9,851 b 
157th National Perigueux 4,779 b 

 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 10 

 

BELG:21/3024054 “Turbo Cyriel” 
Grandson Turbo Piraat 

 1st International Agen 16,932 b 
1st National Agen 7,331 b 

 

G/son to “Turbo Piraat” 12th National Ace KBDB 
Great Middle Long Distance 

G/son to “Caesar” 10th Internat Barcelona 25,381 b 

 

Turbo Cyriel is already responsible for top 
winners, including 4 of our SUPERSTARS ‘25:- 
“Denise” (Gdtr Turbo Cyriel) 
1st Provincial Toury 4,609 birds 
“Miss Eri” (dtr Turbo Cyriel) 
1st Provincial Vierzon 6,480 birds 
“Turbo Leonie” (Gdtr Turbo Cyriel) 
1st Provincial Chateauroux 3,023 birds 
“Son Turbo Cyriel” (Son Turbo Cyriel) 
28th National Cahors 5,226 birds  

 

Daughter & 
Grandchildren 

In Auction 
 



 

  

  

 

Cover Page Stars “Leonie” and “Cyriel” 

Number One magazine in Japan 

 “Aikyotomo” pays tribute to Gino’s 

2 x 1st National victories in 2022, 

Front & back cover sponsored by 

 the proud owner of a daughter of 

“Turbo Cyriel” x “Golden Leonie” 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 12 

2024 Brings 1st National Ace Pigeon KBDB 

 

 

BELG:24/3059539 “Hannah Mae” 
Dtr Silver Olympic 2nd Nat Ace KBDB Extreme LD 

 

1st National Ace Pigeon KBDB 
Middle Distance YB 
3rd Provincial Montoire 4,702 b (378km) 
5th Provincial Orleans 7,241 b (333km) 
5th Local Orleans 1,017 b (333km) 
11th Club Fontenay 833 b (295km) 
37th Prov Châteaudun 3,686 b (329km) 
 
Half sister to “Golden Aimee” 
1st National Souillac 4,577 b in 2025 

 



 

 

 

  

     

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 13 

 

 

Father & Grandfather “Hannah Mae” 

 

Grandson            
in Auction 

 

 

 

 

Grandson            
in Auction 

 



 

 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 14 

 

Gino pays homage to his 

“Golden Prince” 
1st Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
1st Nat Ace PIPA ranking Long Distance 3 races 
3rd National Brive 3,850 birds 
4th National Tulle 5,731 birds 
14th National Limoges 6,907 birds 
 

(GRAND)FATHER TO TOP WINNERS Inc 
1st Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
 “Golden Princess” 
1st Nat Ace KBDB Great Middle Distance 
 “First Lady” 
1ST Nat Ace KBDB Allround 
 “Brainpower” raced by F&J Vandenheede 
1st National Vierzon fastest 22675 
 “New Kim's Porsche” raced by O&D Poussart  
1st National Libourne fastest 6309 
 “Golden Leonie” 
1st National Souillac 4571 
 “Klaas Johannes” raced by Arien-Dekeyser 
 

 

 

Granddaughter 
in Auction 



 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 15 

2025 Brings 2 x 1st Nationals wins again ! 

 

 

The Clicque athletes excelled again in 2025, 
winning a total of 

 

60 x 1st Prizes 
8 x 1st Provincials 

8 x Top 10 National 
36 x Top 100 National 

 

including the most notable victories of two 
national races from Cahors and Souillac. 
Both races were tough and in high 
temperatures with headwinds.  The winners 
are named after his daughter, Eva’s children. 

 

“Golden Medard” 
1st National Cahors 5,226 birds 

Won already in 2024 
4th National Brive & 39th National Bergerac 

Grandson of “Golden King” 
 

“Golden Aimee” 
1st National Souillac 4,577 birds 

Granddaughter of “Mario” 

Golden Aimee was closely followed by her 

loft mate who secured 2nd National just after 

her, and went on to be awarded KBDB 

National Ace Pigeon; 

“Silver Souillac” 
2nd National Souillac 4,577 birds 
6th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 

Son “Silver Olympic” 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 16 

 

BELG:23/3010465 “Golden Medard” 
Grandson Golden King 

 

1st National Cahors 5,226 b 1144m/m 
 
4th National Brive 3,491 b 
39th National Bergerac 3,180 b 
24th Provincial Bourges 3,256 b 
29th Provincial Vierzon 6,216 b 
50th Provincial Montoire 4,105 b 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 17 

 

BELG:23/3010633 “Golden Aimee” 
Granddaughter Mario & Turbo Piraat 

 

1st National Souillac 4,577 b 
Winning 5 x top 57 Nat 
32nd National Souillac 4,073 b  
34th National Poitiers 10,547 b 
45th National Bergerac 3,180 b  
57th National Limoges 4,695 b 

 
Gdtr "Mario" 1st National Limoges 
And Half Sister of "Hannah Mae" 
1st National Ace KBDB 
Middle Distance Young Birds ‘24 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 18 

 

BELG:23/3010782 “Silver Souillac” 
Son Silver Olympic 2nd Nat Ace KBDB Extreme LD 

 

 

2nd National Souillac 4,577 b 
After loft mate Golden Aimee 
42nd National Tulle 5,912 b 
44th National Limoges 13,016 b 
2nd Provincial Chateauroux 1,870 b 

6th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
 
Son "Silver Olympic" 
2nd Nat Ace KBDB Extreme LD 2021 
Grandson "Golden Devil" 
1st National Chateauroux 13,098 b 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 19 

 

GINO CLICQUE : GOLDEN RULE NO. 1 
“Every 1st National KBDB winner and every 1st National Ace Pigeon KBDB moves to the 

breeding loft on the day they grab gold”. 

GINO CLICQUE : GOLDEN RULE NO. 2 
“Cross-breed our major winning bloodlines, ie a son of a 1st National/Ace KBDB winner 

paired to a daughter of another 1st National/Ace KBDB. 

FUTURE CLICQUE AMBITIONS 
“Breeding pigeons with nothing but 1st National or 1st Nat Ace Pigeon KBDB winners in 

the fourth generation … the 16 great grandparents are all gold medal winners”. 
 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 20 

Now meet the 

SUPERSTARS OF 

2024/25 
All bred from the Base Lines & Big Champions; 

something you’ll also see in every Auction Bird 

 

 

 

The new generation is redefining excellence – 

from the loft to the race – from raw talent to 

unstoppable icons 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 21 

 

 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 

 

Daughter in 
Auction 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 22 

 

 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 
 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 23 

 

 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 
 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 24 

BE23-3059715 

DTR SILVER OLYMPIC 715   ♀ 

 
Won :  
3 Provincial Vierzon 6480  
 
Daughter Silver Olympic 
2nd National Ace KBDB Extreme LD 

 
 

BE24-3059630 

“TIM”    ♂ 

 
Won : 
1 Prov Chateauroux 3020 
1 Nat Z Chateauroux 2317 
 
Grandson to 
 2 x 1st Nat Ace Pigeons KBDB 
 “Golden King” & “First Lady” 
 

 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 
 

CLICQUE GINO 
Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 

GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 
clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

CLICQUE GINO 
Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 

GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 
clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 
 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 25 

BE24-3059767 

LEONA    ♀ 
 
Won :  
2 Provincial Toury 4609 
110 Provincial Pontoise 11703 
 
Granddaughter Turbo Piraat 
Father is Brother Golden Leonie 
1st National Libourne fastest 6309 
Same mother as Hannah Mae 
1st National Ace KBDB Middle Dist YB 
 

BE24-3059686 

DTR GOLDEN RUDY 686   ♀ 
 
Won: 
2 Prov Ace KBDB All Round  '24 
 
4 Prov Orleans 7241 
17 Prov Pontoise 11703 
4 Local Orleans 1017 
37 Prov Toury 784 
54 Local Clermont 1036 
106 Prov Chateauroux 3020 
 
Granddaughter Prince Rudy & Golden King 
 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 
 

 

 

CLICQUE GINO 
Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 

GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 
clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 
CLICQUE GINO 

Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 
GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 

clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 26 

 

BE24-3059522 

DENISE   ♀ 
 
Won :  
1st Provincial Toury 4609 
 
Granddaughter Turbo Cyriel 
1st International Agen 16932 
1st National Agen 7331 
Granddaughter Golden Princess 
1st National Ace KBDB Long Distance Ylg 
Sister to Eileen 
2 Provincial Vierzon 6480 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 
 

 

 
CLICQUE GINO 

Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 
GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 

clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 27 

BE25-3003100 

TURBO LEONIE   ♀ 
 
Won : 
1 InterProvincial Chateauroux 3023 
68 Provincial Orleans 8390 
 
Inbred Turbo Cyriel 
1st International Agen 16932 
1st National Agen 7331 
 
Granddaughter Golden Leonie 
1st National Libourne fastest 6309 

SUPERSTARS OF 2024/25 RACING SEASON 

BE24-3059746 

PALOMA TULLE   ♀  
 
Won : 
1 Provincial Tulle 1418  
6 Provincial Orleans 5234 
 
Daughter to Ace Rudy 
10th National Ace KBDB Long Distance 
x Half-Sister Corina 
 1st National Ace KBDB Great Middle Distance 
She is a strong inbred to Prince Rudy 
 1st National Limoges 14575 
 

 

 
CLICQUE GINO 

Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 
GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 

clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 

 

 
CLICQUE GINO 

Nachtegaalstraat 45 – WEVELGEM – BELGIUM 
GSM: +32 (0)477 24 55 09 

clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 28 

 

 
WHAT YOU WILL FIND 
IN A CLICQUE PIGEON 
 
• Medium sized pigeon 

 

• Closed in the back with a 
strong skeleton 
 

• At their best in hard weather 
1100-1200m/m races 
 

• Returns home full of energy 
after heavy efforts 
 

• Tested for the first time as a 
yearling, not youngster 
 

• Must achieve a top National 
result as a young bird or 
yearling 
 

• Top racers are always used for 
breeding 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 29 

 

 

TOP REFERENCE BIRDS 

 

 

Grandchildren 
in Auction 

 

 

 

Grandchildren 
in Auction 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 30 

 

 

TOP REFERENCE BIRDS 

 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 31 

 

 

TOP REFERENCE BIRDS 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 32 

 

TOP REFERENCE BIRDS 

 

 

 

Inbred 
Super Prins 
in Auction 

 

Grand son  & 
dtr in Auction 
 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 33 

He manages the pigeons himself, with no loft manager, and races from one loft, 
with the help of his son and daughter. 
 
He is always looking to the future … how he can support the longevity of the 
pigeon sport.  He is a keen ambassador.  He will never say he is the best … he 
leaves that to others … and he is one of the hardest working fanciers … still 
motivated after 52 years. 
 
Most of all, he is never worried to share his knowledge of this great sport.  I’m 
sure this is a quality which will have been passed on by his father and his mentors 
in the sport who opened his eyes to pigeon racing on another level.   With this 
background, it’s not surprising that Gino is keen to recognise and help young 
talent in the pigeon sport. 
 
Discovering talent is one thing, but Gino has taken this a step further and formed 
satellite lofts with young fanciers in Belgium. He says “when you see there is 
somebody interested – young ones especially – you need to be open and to give 
the right information. When they feel that nobody is helping, they stop.” 
 
Talking about the young fanciers who Gino supports, he says “you have to look 
how they watch the birds - it’s plain to see if they have a true heart for the 
pigeons”. 
 

A LOFT WHERE CONSISTENCY IS KEY 
FOR THE FANCIER, AND ALSO THE PIGEONS 

 
All of the pigeons offered here are bred by Gino, handled by him every day as 
youngsters, and all results quoted (unless stated otherwise) are won by pigeons 
raced by Gino himself. 
 
You will see that every pigeon in the Auction is bred from the four base lines, each 
producing 1st National Winners and KBDB National Ace Pigeons year after year. 
 
 

 

What’s unique 
                                        About Gino Clicque … 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 34 

Top References with Clicque pigeons 

 
Over the years, there are many references for Champion Pigeons raced by others 

from Gino’s lines, but here is a selection of the most recent … 

 

 

 

 
Ronny Menten, Belgium  Thibaut-Boons, Belgium 

1st National Ace KBDB Great Middle Distance 
“CORINA” 

Granddaughter of Mario 
Father is Son of Mario 1st Nat Limoges 7221 

Mother is Daughter Red Filip 2nd Nat Cahors 7140 

 1st National Ace KBDB Long Distance 
“OLYMPIC IRON PRINCE” 

1st Olympiad Cat I Long Distance 
Father is son Golden Prince 

Mother is sister Olympic Princess 1st Nat Bourges 
   

 

 

 

Guy van der Auwera, Belgium  Frederik de Wolf, Belgium 
4th National Ace KBDB All Round 

“BLACK BEAUTY” 
Son of Sister Corina 1 Nat Ace KBDB GMD 

 1st Provincial Ace KBDB Great Middle Dist 
“GRANDDAUGHTER SUPER PIRAAT” 

Lines of Piraat 
   

 

 

 

Rogier Ingels, Belgium  Marc & Franky Vandewalle 

1st Provincial Ace Pigeon 
“BLUE STAR INGELS” 

Mario lines : 1 Nat Limoges 7221 
 

 7th National Ace KBDB Long Distance 
“THE RED KING” 

Grandson of Mario 
Father is son of Mario 

Mother is half sister of Golden King 

 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 35 

 

 

 

 
Herman Boekelo, Holland 

 

  
Krzysztof Szkolny, Poland 

 
2nd National Ace NPO 

“BLACK MAMBA” 
Prince Rudy/Rudy lines 1st Nat & 1st Ace 

 “Gino is like my older brother ... THE MASTER ... he is a gentleman with a 
very nice personality and is always helpful ... you cannot find many 

fanciers like him in Belgium, and not only there. 
 

At the same time, he is a hard-working pigeon fancier who gives 
everything to the pigeons to achieve the best results every season.  His 

pigeons give super performances on tough races with a low speed. 
 

What I learnt over the years, looking at Gino’s pigeons in terms of body 
structure, feathers, quality, eyes and stamina, is that they are amazing 

athletes.  Gino knows a lot about how to pair up the pigeons, and you can 
see this from the results he makes.  It’s not easy to breed every year 

champion pigeons, and for sure Gino knows how to do this. 
 

So for me he’s not only a Champion in racing, one of the best in the 
history of the Sport, but also a master breeder, which makes him 

exceptional. 
 

From my “Daughter Golden Prince” Grandchildren won: 
1st Final OLR Krakus 2024 

1st Semi final OLR Krakus 2025 
18th Semi final OLR Krakus 2025 

 
From my lines of “Golden Prince”: 

1st Ace Provincial 
2nd Ace Provincial Young Birds 

 
All bred from “Karol”  

super son of Prince Rudy x sister Devil Prince: 
1st Provincial 560km/3216 
1st Provincial 380km/4200 
1st Provincial 620km/2682 
2nd Provincial 320km/3719 
2nd Provincial 420km/2236 
5th Provincial 280km/3694 
8th Provincial 360km/2866 

and many more 

 

1st Provincial Ace AFD 
9th National Ace Dutch NPO 

“GOLDEN COBRA” 
Grandson of Golden Prince, Golden King 

& First Lady 

 

 

 

 
Oliver & Daniel Poussart, 

Belgium 
 

“New Kim's Porsche” 
1st National Vierzon 5780 

fastest of 22675 
Granddaughter Golden Prince 

 
 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 36 

        1st Place Finishes 

• 1st National BICC Alencon – 4,763 birds 

• 1st Fed Honiton – 2,093 birds 

• 1st Fed Weymouth – 1,866 birds 

• 1st Fed Weymouth – 1,836 birds 

• 1st Fed Weymouth – 1,574 birds 

• 1st Fed Kingsdown – 849 birds 

• 1st Fed Yelverton – 559 birds 

        2nd Section Highlights 

• 2nd Section, 3rd National NFC Sigogne 

• 2nd Section, 3rd National NFC Messac – 4,563 birds 

• 2nd Section, 3rd Open BBC Guernsey 

• 2nd Section, 4th National NFC Coutances 

• 2nd Section, 5th Open BBC Guernsey 

• 2nd Section, 6th National BICC Nort-Sur-Erdre – 3,792 birds 

• 2nd Section, 8th Open BBC Fougeres – 2,370 birds 

• 2nd Section, 9th National NFC Carentan – 2,190 birds 

        3rd Section Achievements 

• 3rd Section, 3rd National BICC Guernsey 

• 3rd Section, 5th National NFC Messac – 4,563 birds 

• 3rd Section, 5th National BICC Guernsey – 2,156 birds 

• 3rd Section, 8th National NFC Nort-Sur-Erdre – 3,441 birds 

• 3rd Section, 10th National NFC Carentan – 2,190 birds 

     Additional Notables 

• 1st Section, 6th National BICC Guernsey – 1,980 birds (11th fastest of 3,402) 

• 4th Section E, 9th National NFC Tarbes 

• 4th National BICC Alencon – 4,763 birds 

• 5th Section, 6th Open BBC Guernsey 

• 5th Section, 7th National BICC Guernsey – 2,156 birds 

• 5th Section, 8th National BICC Falaise 

• 6th Section, 7th Open BBC Guernsey 

• 6th Section, 9th Open BBC Guernsey 

• 6th Section, 10th Open BBC Fougeres 

(NFC/BICC/BBC = National Level    Fed = Provincial level)  

Mark Gilbert of Windsor, UK says 
“The Gino Clicque Pigeons Have Delivered — Plain & Simple 
Their drive, speed, and race intelligence have made a serious 

mark on our loft’s performance. Whether in tough conditions or 
tight finishes, they’ve shown what elite breeding looks like. 

We’re building on that momentum, and the results speak for 
themselves. The results achieved with these bloodlines are too 

numerous to mention so here are some of the highlights.” 
  



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 37 

We always talk about the National performances of Gino Clicque, because that’s what he concentrates on, and 
excels at.  However, we should also take a look at his results on Club and Provincial (Federation) level.  Gino plays 
in the most competitive Club in West Flanders … the renowned “Rekkem”.  His focus is the National racing, but all 
of his birds have to train and compete at the shorter distances too. 
 
To create a lineage of pigeons competing at National level is one thing, but when they’re performing on the short 
distances and local level, it’s also a skill. 

 

 

 

Not just a National loft 
let’s take a look at the shorter distance performances in 2024/2025 

1 Toury 4609    4 Clermont 1457    7 Clermont 563 
1 Toury 4448    4 Clermont 1448    8 Toury 4212 
1 Toury 2476    4 Clermont 1445    8 Toury 1993 
1 Clermont 1106    4 Clermont 1298    8 Toury 1651 
1 Clermont 1106    4 Pontoise 969    8 Clermont 1639 
1 Clermont 981    4 Pontoise 960    8 Clermont 1639 
1 Clermont 845    4 Clermont 880    8 Clermont 1628 
1 Clermont 777    4 Clermont 780    8 Clermont 1397 
1 Clermont 777    4 Clermont 777    8 Clermont 1106 
1 Clermont 745    4 Clermont 777    8 Clermont 1076 
1 Clermont 651    4 Clermont 755    8 Clermont 1018 
1 Clermont 563    4 Clermont 683    8 Fontenay Sur Eire 976 
1 Clermont 471    4 Clermont 651    8 Clermont 961 
1 Toury 444    4 Clermont 651    8 Clermont 920 
1 Clermont 407    4 Clermont 563    8 Clermont 820 
1 Clermont 407    4 Pontoise 518    8 Clermont 780 
1 Clermont 348    4 Clermont 501    8 Toury 780 
1 Clermont 346    5 Clermont 2710    8 Clermont 777 
1 Clermont 254    5 Clermont 1639    8 Clermont 684 
2 Clermont 1344    5 Clermont 1094    8 Clermont 683 
2 Clermont 1106    5 Clermont 1018    8 Clermont 651 
2 Toury 780    5 Fontenay Sur Eire 976    8 Clermont 583 
2 Clermont 777    5 Clermont 880    8 Fontenay Sur Eire 576 
2 Clermont 739    5 Clermont 820    9 Toury 8541 
2 Toury 724    6 Toury 8498    9 Toury 4212 
2 Clermont 684    6 Toury 8270    9 Clermont 2900 
2 Clermont 673    6 Toury 4559    9 St Just Cimetiere 2778 
2 Clermont 651    6 Clermont 2444    9 Clermont 2258 
2 Pointoise 559    6 Toury 1651    9 Clermont 2031 
2 Clermont 549    6 Clermont 1151    9 Clermont 1125 
2 Clermont 501    6 Pointoise 1116    9 Clermont 1076 
2 Clermont 450    6 Clermont 1106    9 Clermont 920 
2 Clermont 436    6 Clermont 1106    9 Clermont 820 
2 Clermont 414    6 Fontenay Sur Eire 976    9 Fontenay Sur Eire 786 
2 Clermont 407    6 Clermont 784    9 Clermont 784 
3 Clermont 1450    6 Clermont 780    9 Clermont 784 
3 Clermont 1445    6 Clermont 777    9 Clermont 777 
3 Clermont 1151    6 Clermont 683    9 Clermont 684 
3 Clermont 1018    6 Clermont 583    9 Clermont 583 
3 Clermont 920    7 Toury 8498    10 Clermont 7131 
3 Toury 780    7 Toury 8270    10 St Just Cimetiere 5556 
3 Toury 724    7 Toury 4559    10 St Just Cimetiere 5448 
3 Clermont 684    7 Clermont 3666    10 Clermont 2710 
3 Clermont 549    7 Clermont 2444    10 Clermont 2710 
3 Clermont 501    7 Toury 1651    10 Clermont 2499 
3 Clermont 469    7 Clermont 1298    10 Toury 2103 
3 Clermont 450    7 Clermont 1265    10 Clermont 1298 
3 Clermont 450    7 Toury 1029    10 Clermont 1265 
3 Clermont 407    7 Fontenay Sur Eire 976    10 Clermont 1125 
3 Clermont 407    7 Clermont 961    10 Clermont 1094 
4 Clermont 2710    7 Clermont 784    10 Fontenay Sur Eire 1076 
4 Toury 1651    7 Clermont 684    10 Clermont 777 
4 Clermont 1639    7 Clermont 583    10 Toury 724 

 



 

 

 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 38 

 

Top 100 National  

 
1        NAT      CAHORS  OLD  5226 
1        NAT      SOUILLAC  OLD  4577 
2        NAT      SOUILLAC  OLD  4577 
7        NAT      LA SOUTERRAINE  OLD  4971 
7        NAT      AGEN  OLD  4839 
9        NAT      CAHORS  OLD  5226 
9        NAT      BREST  OLD  1173 
10      NAT      PERPIGNAN  OLD  3522 
11      NAT      LA SOUTERRIANE  OLD  4971 
11      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 
14      NAT      LA SOUTERRAINE  OLD  4971 
15      NAT      LIBOURNE  YRL  3883 
18      NAT      SOUILLAC  OLD  4577 
20      NAT      SOUILAC  OLD  4577 
23      NAT      LIMOGES  OLD  4695 
24      NAT      SOUILALC  YLR  4234 
27      NAT      SOUILLAC  OLD  4577 
28      NAT      CAHORS  OLD  5226 
31      NAT      SOUILLAC  YRL  4234 
36      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 
66      NAT      CAHORS  OLD  5226 
40      NAT      LIBOURNE  OLD  3261 

 42      NAT      LIMOGES    OLD  13016 
43      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 

 44      NAT      LIMOGES   OLD  13016 
47      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 
48      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 
49      NAT      LIMOGES  YRL  4689 
57      NAT      LIMOGES  OLD  4695 
63      NAT      LIBOURNE  YRL  3883 
66      NAT      CAHORS  OLD  5226 
71      NAT      LIBOURNE  YRL  3883 
82      NAT      TULLE  YRL  4277 
89      NAT      SOUILLAC  YRL  4234 
93      NAT      LIMOGES  OLD  4695 
94      NAT      DAX  OLD  2516 

 
 

 

2025 Racing Season inc top 100 National 

Prizes 

2 x 1st National 

60 x 1st Prizes 
8 x 1st Provincials 

8 x Top 10 National 
36 x Top 100 National 

6th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 
15th Nat Ace KBDB Long Distance 

 

 
 
 

 



 

  

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 39 

 

THE AUCTION BIRDS 

BELG:23/3010361 Granddaughter Prince Rudy 1st National 
BELG:23/3010362 Inbred Golden Prince 
BELG:23/3010364 All Champions 6/8 Gparents KBDB Nat Ace  
BELG:23/3010365 Daughter Double Golden Prince 
BELG:23/3010367 Granddaughter Mario 1st National 
BELG:23/3010368 Grandson Mario 1st National 
BELG:23/3010370 Inbred Super Prince 2nd KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:23/3010371 Granddaughter Killer Prince  
BELG:23/3010374 Grandson Golden Devil 1st National 
BELG:23/3010375 Grandson Mario 1st National 
BELG:23/3010376 Grandson Mario 1st National 
BELG:23/3010377 Inbred Golden Prince 
BELG:23/3010378 Granddaughter Golden Devil 1st National 
BELG:23/3010381 Inbred Devil Prince 1st National 
BELG:23/3010382 Inbred Super Prince 2nd KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:23/3010384 All Champions 6/8 Gparents KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3003061 Daughter Turbo Cyriel 1st International 
BELG:25/3003128 Grandson Golden Rudy super breeder 
BELG:25/3003267 Grandson Turbo Piraat & Silver Olympic 2nd KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3003268 Grandson Turbo Piraat & Silver Olympic 2nd KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3003322 Granddaughter Golden King & First Lady both 1st KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3003326 Granddaughter Golden Rudy 
BELG:25/3003331 Granddaughter Turbo Cyriel x Golden Leonie both 1st Nat 2022 
BELG:25/3003337 Grandson Turbo Cyriel 1st International 
BELG:25/3003338 Granddaughter Turbo Cyriel 1st International 
BELG:25/3003364 Grandson Silver Olympic 2nd KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3003366 Granddaughter Golden Prince & Golden King both 1st KBDB Nat Ace 
BELG:25/3096597 Daughter Olympic Iron Prince 1st Olympic LD 

 

 



 

 

 

  

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 40 

Index of Reference Pigeons 

 

 Page 
Ace Rudy 23 
Colette 22 
Corina 31 
Denise 26 
Devil Prince 7 
Dtr Golden Rudy 25 
Dtr Silver Olympic 24 
First Lady 6 
Gabrielle 5 
Golden Aimee 17 
Golden Devil 29 
Golden King 6 
Golden Leonie 9 
Golden Medard 16 
Golden Prince 7/14 
Golden Princess 31 
Golden Rudy 32 
Hannah Mae 12 
Leona 25 
Lola 22 
Mario 29 
Max 23 
Miss Eri 26 
Mister Fantastic 30 
Olympic Iron Prince 21 
Paloma Tulle 27 
Prince Rudy 7 
Red Filip 7 
Red King 21 
Silver Olympic 13 
Silver Souillac 18 
Super Prince 32 
Tien Chang 30 
Tim 24 
Turbo Cyriel 10 
Turbo Leonie 27 
Turbo Piraat 5/13 

 



 

 

 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell : TMP Breeding “the home of Clicque in the UK”                                          Page no. 

RH 

 

     GINO CLICQUE ONLINE AUCTION : November 2025       www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 

 

           Designed by Jayne Mitchell                                          www.tmpbreeding.com                                         Page no. 41 

CONTACT US : 
 
 
Les Green 
Tel & WhatsApp UK : 07720 891844 
Tel & WhatsApp overseas : +44 7720 891844 
Email : info@nppa.eu 
www.northernpremieronlineauctions.com 
 
Gino Clicque 
clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com 
 
Jayne Mitchell 
Tel & WhatsApp UK : 07342 640716 
Tel & WhatsApp overseas : +44 7342 640 716 
Email : Jayne.mitchell@hotmail.com 

www.tmpbreeding.com 

 

mailto:clicqueracingpigeons@gmail.com
mailto:Jayne.mitchell@hotmail.com

